


2021 Granger Junior High Football


Practice Information:

1st Day of School-show up when school starts; assign lockers, clothes, and helmets.

Normal week:
	Monday-Practice begins at 7:30am (Offensive Day)
	Tuesday-Practice begins at 7:30am (Defensive Day)
	Wednesday-Practice begins at 7:30am. (Team Off/Def/ST Day)
	Thursday-Report when school starts (Game Day Preparations)
	Friday-Report when school starts (Weights)

JH Athletic Period is 1st Period (8:00 AM-8:46 AM)

There are no after school practices so practice time arrival (7:15 AM) is crucial to your student-athletes success. Junior High Games are scheduled for Thursdays.

	2021 Granger Junior High Football Schedule

	Date
	
	Opponent
	Time
	Location

	Week 3
	9-Sep
	Frost
	5:30 PM
	Home

	Week 4
	16-Sep
	Rosebud-Lott
	5:30 PM
	Away

	Week 5
	23-Sep
	*Bartlett
	5:30 PM
	Away

	Week 6
	30-Sep
	Bye Week
	
	

	Week 7
	7-Oct
	*Milano
	5:30 PM
	Home

	Week 8
	14-Oct
	*Iola
	5:30 PM
	Away

	Week 9
	21-Oct
	*Burton
	5:30 PM
	Home

	Week 10
	28-Oct
	*Snook
	5:30 PM
	Away

	Week 11
	4-Nov
	Somerville
	5:30 PM
	Home

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Head Football Coach and Athletic Director: Stephen Brosch; sbrosch@granger.txed.net  PH: 512-771-1905
JH Offensive Coordinator:  Anthony Matta; amatta@granger.txed.net
JH Defensive Coordinator:  Brent Drummond; bdrummond@granger.txed.net
Varsity Offensive Coordinator: Kody Kuhl; kkuhl@granger.txed.net 
Varsity Special Teams Coordinator: Chaston Kubacak; ckubacak@granger.txed.net 
JV Offensive Coordinator: Eric Johnson; ejohnson@granger.txed.net  
JV Defensive Coordinator: Ryan Gonzales; rgonzales@granger.txed.net
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